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(b) To individuals, other than county, city, or town employees during their 
normal work day, who are appointed by the county auditor to carry ballots to or 
from the county auditor’s office, a sum not less than the prevailing Minnesota 
minimum wage for each hour spent in carrying ballots and mileage in the amount 
allowed for state employees in aeeerdanee with sales adopted pursuant to section 
471.665, subdivision 1; 

(c) To members of county canvassing boards, a sum not less than the 
prevailing Minnesota minimum wage for each hour necessarily spent and an 
amount for each mile of necessary travel equal to the amount allowed £91: state 
employees pursuant to section 471.665, subdivision 1; 

(d) To election judges serving in any city, an amount fixed by the 
governing body of the city, to election judges serving in unorganized territory, an 
amount fixed by the county board, and to election judges serving in towns, an 
amount fixed by the town board. Election judges shall receive at least the 
prevailing Minnesota minimum wage for each hour spent carrying out their 
duties at the polling places E i_n attending training sessions required by section 
204B.25. An election judge who travels to pick up election supplies or to deliver 
election returns to the county auditor shall receive, in addition to other compen- 
sation authorized by this section, a sum not less than the prevailing Minnesota 
minimum wage for each hour spent performing these duties, plus mileage in the 
same amount as allowed i-‘er: state employees pursuant to section 471.665, 
subdivision 1; and 

(e) To sergeants at arms, an amount for each hour of service performed at 
the direction of the election judges, fixed in the same manner as compensation for 
election judges. 

Approved May 10, 1983 

CHAPTER 127 — H.F.No. 730 

An act relating to drivers licenses; prohibiting the operation of a motor vehicle in 
this state by either a resident or nonresident whose license has been revoked, suspended, or 
canceled until ltlinnesota driving privileges are reinstated; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1982, section 171.20, subdivision 2; repealing ltlinnesota Statutes 1932, section 1 71.181, 
subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 171.20, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by str-ikeeut.
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Subd. 2. OPERATION AFI‘ER REVOCATION OR SUSPENSION. 
An-y A resident or nonresident whose driver’s license or right or privilege to 

- operate a motor vehicle in this state has been suspended, revoked, or canceled, 
shall not operate a motor vehicle in this state under license, permit, or registra- 
tion certificate issued by any other jurisdiction or otherwise during such a tlg 
suspension, or after such th_e revocation until a new license is obtained Minnesota 
driving privileges a_r_e_ reinstated. 

Sec. 2. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 171.181, subdivision _2_, i_s repealed. 

Approved May 10, 1983 

CHAPTER 128 -— H.F.No. 760 

An act relating to retirement‘; making various administrative and clarifying amend- 
ments to laws governing the Minnesota state retirement system and other retirement plans 
administered by the system; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 352.01, subdivi- 
sions 11, 16, and 17; 352.021, subdivision $ 352.113, subdivisions 2, 4, and 6; 352.115, 
subdivision 8; 352.12, subdivisions 3, 4, and 10,- 352.15, subdivision 1; 352.22, subdivision 
3; 352.93, subdivision 1; 352.95, subdivisions 4 and 5; 352B.01, subdivisions 3, 9, and 10; 
352B.02, subdivision 1; 352B.03, subdivision 2; 352302 352B.07; 352B.071; 352B.08, 
subdivision 1; 3528.105 352B.11, subdivisions 1, 4, and by adding a subdivision; 352B.30, 
subdivision 1; 352D.015, subdivision 9; 352D.02, subdivision 3; 352D.04, subdivision 1; 
and 490.124, subdivision 1; proposing new Jaw coded in Itlinnesota Statutes, chapter 352B; 
repealing Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 352.041, subdivision 6; 352.115, subdivisions 4 
and 5' 352.118; 352.1191; 352.22, subdivision 4; 352.71; 352.93, subdivisions 5 and 6,- 

352B.01, subdivision 8; 352B.02, subdivision 2; 352B.06; 352B. 13,- 352B.261; and 
35211262. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 352.01, subdivision 11, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 11. ALLOWABLE SERVICE. “Allowable service” means: 
(1) Any service rendered by an employee for which on or before July 1, 

1957, he was entitled to allowable service credit on the records of the system by 
reason of employee contributions in the form of salary deductions, payments in 
lieu of salary deductions, or in any other manner authorized by Minnesota 
Statutes 1953, chapter 352, as amended by Laws 1955, chapter 239, or 

(2) Any service rendered by an employee for which on or before July 1, 
1961, he elected to obtain credit for service by making payments to the fund 
pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1961, section 352.24, or 
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